Nazareth Farm Donor Privacy Policy (2021)

When you make a donation to Nazareth Farm, we capture and use your personal data with the intent of keeping you connected to our mission. Nazareth Farm does not sell, share or trade our donors' names or personal information with any other entity, nor send mailings to our donors on behalf of other organizations.

This policy applies to all information received by Nazareth Farm, both online and offline, as well as any electronic, written, or oral communications.

To the extent any donations are processed through a third-party service provider (at this time, NeonOne), our donors' information will only be used for purposes necessary to process the donation.

To be removed from our mailing list and/or database, please contact our staff at nazarethfarm@gmail.com.